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2017 BOARD OF OFFICERS: 
 

PRESIDENT 
Roy Giuntoli 
Building Inspector 
Village of Willowbrook 
(630) 920-2262 
rgiuntoli@willowbrook.il.us 
 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Don Fredericks, CBO 
Assistant Building Director 
Village of Bartlett 
(630) 837-0800 
dfredericks@vbartlett.org  
 

TREASURER  
Eric Alwin 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-4750 
ealwin@vil.woodridge.il.us  
 

SECRETARY 
Carl Heinze 
Building Inspector  
City of Wood Dale 
(630) 787 -3736 
cheinze@wooddale.com 
 

PAST PRESIDENT 
Dan Buonamici 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Bolingbrook 
(630) 226-8470 
dbuonami@bolingbrook.com 
 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS: 
 

Keith Steiskal 
Building Official 
Village of Lombard 
(630) 620-5763  
Steiskalk@villageoflombard.com 
 

Bill Knapp 
Electrical/HVAC Inspector 
Village of Bolingbrook 
(630) 226-8478 
bknapp@bolingbrook.com  
 

Jay Hoover 
Building and Zoning Manager 
Village of Oswego 
(630) 554-2310 
jhoover@oswegoil.org 
 

Steven Martin, MCP 
Development Services Manager 
Village of Carol Stream 
(630) 871-6236 
smartin@carolstream.org 
 

Lourdes Garcia Backe  
Building Inspector /  
Code Enforcement Officer  
Village of Hinsdale 
(630) 789-7012 
lbacke@villageofhinsdale.org 
 
 

 
RE: SBOC, 2017 Annual Business Meeting & Holiday Luncheon 

 
Rhonda Klecz, CCEO, RBI, ESO 
Past President/Treasurer 
Illinois Association of Code Enforcement 
100 N. Island Ave.  
Batavia, Il 60510 
 

Dear Ms. Klecz:  
 
Thank you so very much for the generous gifts you provided our 
membership at the recent Annual Business Meeting. The gift cards 
were great and a bit hit with the attendees as they were among the 
first gifts to be chosen by the raffle winners. Please pass along a 
thank you to the current IACE President as well.   
 
Once again, from the entire 2017 Board, we would like to extend a 
hearty thank you to you and your staff for everything you have done 
to support the Suburban Building Officials Organization. We look 
forward to our continuing partnering in the future.  
 
We also wish you, your staff and your family a very happy holiday 
season.  
 

Roy Giuntoli 
 

Building Inspector 

Village of Willowbrook 
2017 SBOC President 
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